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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 

In the Matter of the Application Seeking 

Approval of Ohio Power Company’s Proposal 

to Enter into an Affiliate Power Purchase 

Agreement for Inclusion in the Power 

Purchase Agreement Rider 

 

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio 

Power Company for Approval of Certain 

Accounting Authority 

 

)

)

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Case No. 14‐1693‐EL‐RDR

Case No. 14‐1694‐EL‐AAM

MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE  
OF JEFFREY W. MAYES 

Pursuant  to  Gov.Bar  R.  XII(2)(A)(6),  Jeffrey W.  Mayes,  attorney  for  Monitoring 

Analytics,  LLC,  hereby  moves  the  Public  Utilities  Commission  of  Ohio  to  grant  him 

permission to appear pro hac vice in the above‐captioned proceeding. 

Movant represents  that  the  following  is a  list of  jurisdictions  in which he has ever 

been  licensed  to  practice  law,  including  dates  of  admission  to  practice,  resignation,  or 

retirement, and any attorney registration numbers: 

1. Virginia (#38705), admitted on October 11, 1995. 

2. District of Columbia (#456310), admitted on November 7, 1997. 

3. Pennsylvania (#209772), admitted on October 16, 2008. 

Movant represents that he has not been granted permission to appear pro hac vice in 

more than three proceedings before Ohio tribunals in the current calendar year pursuant to 

Gov.Bar R. XII(2)(A)(5). 

Todd M. Williams (0083647), an active Ohio attorney in good standing, has agreed to 

associate with Movant on this motion. 

The affidavit  required by Gov.Bar R. XII(2)(A)(6), a copy of Movant’s certificate of 

pro  hac  vice  registration  furnished  by  the  Supreme  Court  of  Ohio  Office  of  Attorney 
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Services,  and  a  certificate  indicating  service  of  this  Motion  on  all  known  parties  and 

attorneys  of  record  are  attached.  Movant  understands  that,  if  this  Motion  is  granted, 

Movant must file a Notice of Permission to Appear Pro Hac Vice and a copy of the Order 

granting  permission with  the  Supreme Court  of Ohio Office  of Attorney  Service within 

thirty days of this Order. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

Jeffrey W. Mayes 

General Counsel 

Monitoring Analytics, LLC 

2621 Van Buren Avenue, Suite 160 

Valley Forge Corporate Center 

Eagleville, Pennsylvania 19403 

(610) 271‐8053 

jeffrey.mayes@monitoringanalytics.com 

Dated: October 17, 2014 

 



 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I  hereby  certify  that  I  have  this  day  served  the  foregoing  document  upon  each 

person designated on the official service list compiled by the Secretary in this proceeding. 

Dated at Eagleville, Pennsylvania, this 17th day of October, 2014. 

 

 
Jeffrey W. Mayes 

General Counsel 

Monitoring Analytics, LLC 

 

SERVICE LIST 

William Wright 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
William.wright@puc.state.oh.us 
 
Steven T. Nourse 
Matthew J. Satterwhite 
American Electric Power Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-2373 
stnourse@aep.com 
mjsatterwhite@aep.com 
 
Mark A. Hayden 
Jacob A. McDermott 
Scott J. Casto 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com 
scasto@firstenergycorp.com 
jmcdermott@firstenergycorp.com 

 
James F. Lang 
N. Trevor Alexander 
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 
The Calfee Building 
1405 East Sixth Street 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
jlang@calfee.com 
talexander@calfee.com 
 
Mark S. Yurick 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215 
myurick@taftlaw.com 
 
Samuel C. Randazzo 
Frank P. Darr 
Matthew R. Pritchard 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, 011 43215 
sam@mwncmh.com 



 

 

fdarr@mwncmh.com 
mpritchard@mwncmh.com 
 
Christopher J. Allwein 
Nolan M. Moser 
Williams Allwien and Moser LLC 
1500 West Third Ave., Suite 330 
Columbus, OH 43212 
callwein@wamenergylaw.com 
 
Tony G. Mendoza 
Sierra Club 
85 Second Street, Second Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105-3459 
tony.mendoza@sierraclub.org 
 
David F. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St., Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, 011 45202 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 
kboem@BKLlawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 
 
Lisa M. Hawrot 
Derrick Price Williamson 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
Century Centre Building 
1233 Main Street, Suite 4000 
Wheeling, WV 26003 
lhawrot@spilmanlaw.com 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 

 





OFFICE OF ATTORNEY SERVICES

Certifi cate of 
PRO HAC VICE 
REGISTRATION

Registration Number:
PHV-

      , having met the requirements of, and found to be in 

full compliance with, Section 2(A)(3) of Rule XII of the Rules for the Government of the Bar of 

Ohio, is hereby issued this certifi cate of pro hac vice registration in the state of Ohio. 

To receive permission to appear pro hac vice in an Ohio proceeding, a motion requesting such 

permission must be fi led with the tribunal in accordance with Section 2(A)(6) of Rule XII of the 

Rules for the Government of the Bar of Ohio.

Susan B. Christoff
Director, Attorney Services

Expires December 31,    

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF

 
FOR PRO HAC VICE REGISTRATION

per Gov. Bar R. XII, Section 2(A)(3)
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Jeffrey Mayes
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Jeffrey Mayes
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